St. Joseph's (Brkin) (3-14,2-10 Skyline) -vs- Mt. St. Mary (NY) (12-5,11-1 Skyline)

01/24/24 at Elaine & William Kaplan Recreation Center, Newburgh, NY

Date: 01/24/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;\%zmm St. Joseph's (Brkin) 25| 14|  17]  10]  e6

Site: Elaine & William Kaplan Recreation Center, Newburgh, NY Mt. St. Mary (NY) 23 22 20 21 86

Referees: Shanasia Franklin, Michael VanGelder Jr, Ivy Lin

St. Joseph's (Brkin) 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Perez,Mercedes * 35 9-18 1-7 0-0 0-6 6 3 4 7 1 1 19

33 Donovan,Kristen - 39 6-10 4-6 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 2 16

15 Kennedy,Grace * 30 6-11 4-8 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 2 0 0 16

23 Hurt,Destiny =3 36 4-17 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 10

04 Bliss,Shana * 31 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0

05 Sanchez,Domenika 28 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 0 5

00 Barrios,Katherine 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-63 10-22 2-3 3-18 21 14 8 16 3 4 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-16 56.25% 7-10 70.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 2-5 40.00% 2-3 66.67%

3rd Quarter 8-16 50.00% 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33% 0-4 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

Total 27-63 42.9% 10-22 45.5% 2-3 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

Mt. St. Mary (NY) 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Twohig ,Charlotte * 28 9-21 3-8 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 5 23

23  Guglielmo,Brianna & 32 6-14 0-4 2-2 7-4 11 0 4 1 0 0 14

10 Petrie,Lauren * 28 4-10 2-7 2-2 0-5 5 1 5 0 2 0 12

05 Love ,Casey & 32 2-8 2-3 1-2 5-4 9 1 0 0 0 2 7

33  Quinn ,Ciarra * 24 2-7 0-5 0-0 4-6 10 1 3 1 0 0 4

14  Phelan ,Shannon 27 8-12 4-4 0-0 4-5 9 1 3 3 0 1 20

30 Donato,Angelina 13 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 4 1 0 1 5

12  Cashin,Sara 16 0-6 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 1

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-82 11-35 9-12 22-30 52 5 19 12 2 9 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-23 34.78% 2-10 20.00% 5-6 83.33%

2nd Quarter 8-21 38.10% 4-10 40.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 9-22 40.91% 1-7 14.29% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 8-16 50.00% 4-8 50.00% 1-2  50.00%

Total 33-82 40.2% 11-35 31.4% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 34 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 26

Points off Turnovers: 8

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Joseph's (Brkin) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mt. St. Mary (NY)
GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,GRACE 09:50 3-0 V3
ASSIST by DONOVAN,KRISTEN ==
09:29 MISS JUMPER by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
== REBOUND OFF by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
09:24 MISS 3PTR by QUINN ,CIARRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by KENNEDY,GRACE 09:08
08:57 MISS 3PTR by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by PEREZ,MERCEDES 08:44
08:44 STEAL by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
FOUL by KENNEDY,GRACE 08:44
SUB OUT by PEREZ,MERCEDES 08:44
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA 08:44
08:38 MISS LAYUP by LOVE ,CASEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HURT,DESTINY --
GOOD 3PTR by DONOVAN,KRISTEN 08:30 6-0 V6
08:02 6-3 V3 GOOD 3PTR by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
-- ASSIST by PETRIE,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,GRACE 07:42 9-3 V6
ASSIST by DONOVAN,KRISTEN --
07:29 MISS 3PTR by QUINN ,CIARRA
-- REBOUND OFF by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
07:24 9-5 V4 GOOD LAYUP by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DONOVAN,KRISTEN 07:13 12-5 V7
ASSIST by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA --
07:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by HURT,DESTINY 07:04
07:04 12-6 V6 GOOD FT by PETRIE,LAUREN
07:04 12-7 V5 GOOD FT by PETRIE,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,GRACE 06:38 15-7 V8
ASSIST by HURT,DESTINY --

06:25 MISS 3PTR by PETRIE,LAUREN
o= REBOUND OFF by LOVE ,CASEY
FOUL by DONOVAN,KRISTEN 06:22
06:12 MISS 3PTR by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE

-- REBOUND OFF by QUINN ,CIARRA
06:04 15-10 V5 GOOD 3PTR by LOVE ,CASEY
-- ASSIST by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,GRACE 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by QUINN ,CIARRA
05:39 TURNOVER by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
05:39 SUB OUT by QUINN ,CIARRA
05:39 SUB IN by CASHIN,SARA
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA 05:39
SUB IN by PEREZ,MERCEDES 05:39
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MERCEDES 05:27
o= REBOUND DEF by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
FOUL by BLISS,SHANA 05:24
FOUL by KENNEDY,GRACE 05:13
05:13 SUB OUT by PETRIE,LAUREN
05:13 SUB OUT by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
05:13 SUB IN by PHELAN ,SHANNON
05:13 SUB IN by DONATO,ANGELINA
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,GRACE 05:13
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA 05:13

05:13 15-11 V4 GOOD FT by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
05:13 15-12 V3 GOOD FT by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA



GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,MERCEDES
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,MERCEDES

MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,MERCEDES

TURNOVER by BLISS,SHANA

GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,MERCEDES(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HURT,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HURT,DESTINY

GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,MERCEDES

BLOCK by BLISS,SHANA

FOUL by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA

MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,MERCEDES(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by PEREZ,MERCEDES

MISS JUMPER by HURT,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MERCEDES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DONOVAN,KRISTEN
ASSIST by PEREZ,MERCEDES

FOUL by HURT,DESTINY
TURNOVER by HURT,DESTINY

04:56
04:41

04:33

04:22
04:03
04:00
04:00

03:54
03:33
03:20

02:57

02:49
02:36
02:19
02:19

02:09

02:05
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
01:52

2nd Play By Play

17-12

17-14

19-14
19-16

22-16

22-17

22-19

22-21

25-21

25-23

V5

V3

V5
V3

V6

V5

V3

Vi

V4

V2

MISS 3PTR by CASHIN,SARA

REBOUND DEF by DONATO,ANGELINA
MISS LAYUP by LOVE ,CASEY(in the paint)

FOUL by PHELAN ,SHANNON

STEAL by DONATO,ANGELINA

GOOI? LAYUP by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by DONATO,ANGELINA

GOOD LAYUP by PHELAN ,SHANNON(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by CASHIN,SARA
MISS JUMPER by PHELAN ,SHANNON

MISS JUMPER by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA

REBOUND OFF by LOVE ,CASEY

MISS 3PTR by CASHIN,SARA

REBOUND OFF by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by LOVE ,CASEY
REBOUND OFF by DONATO,ANGELINA

SUB OUT by LOVE ,CASEY

SUB OUT by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
SUB IN by PETRIE,LAUREN

SUB IN by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
MISS FT by DONATO,ANGELINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DONATO,ANGELINA

REBOUND DEF by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE

GOOD LAYUP by DONATO,ANGELINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by PETRIE,LAUREN

STEAL by PHELAN ,SHANNON
MISS JUMPER by PHELAN ,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PHELAN ,SHANNON

GOOD LAYUP by PHELAN ,SHANNON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETRIE,LAUREN
TURNOVER by CASHIN,SARA

MISS 3PTR by CASHIN,SARA
REBOUND OFF by PHELAN ,SHANNON
GOOD JUMPER by PHELAN ,SHANNON



VISITORS: St. Joseph's (Brkin) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mt. St. Mary (NY)

10:00 SUB OUT by CASHIN,SARA
10:00 SUB OUT by DONATO,ANGELINA
10:00 SUB IN by LOVE ,CASEY
10:00 SUB IN by QUINN ,CIARRA
FOUL by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA 09:51
09:41 MISS 3PTR by PETRIE,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by PHELAN ,SHANNON
09:32 MISS JUMPER by PHELAN ,SHANNON(in the paint)
BLOCK by PEREZ,MERCEDES 09:32
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,MERCEDES —
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MERCEDES 09:21
— REBOUND DEF by QUINN ,CIARRA
SUB OUT by HURT,DESTINY 09:13
SUB IN by KENNEDY,GRACE 09:13
08:59 FOUL by QUINN ,CIARRA
08:59 TURNOVER by QUINN ,CIARRA
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,GRACE 08:53
— REBOUND DEF by QUINN ,CIARRA
08:35 MISS 3PTR by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
— REBOUND OFF by QUINN ,CIARRA
08:30 25-25 GOOD JUMPER by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
-- ASSIST by QUINN ,CIARRA
FOUL by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA 08:22
TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA 08:22
08:22 SUB OUT by PHELAN ,SHANNON
08:22 SUB IN by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA 08:22
SUB IN by HURT,DESTINY 08:22
08:01 MISS 3PTR by PETRIE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN, KRISTEN —
MISS JUMPER by HURT,DESTINY 07:31
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,GRACE —
GOOD JUMPER by HURT,DESTINY 07:25 27-25 V2
07:25 FOUL by LOVE ,CASEY
MISS FT by HURT,DESTINY 07:25
— REBOUND DEF by PETRIE,LAUREN
06:55 MISS LAYUP by LOVE ,CASEY(in the paint)
— REBOUND OFF by LOVE ,CASEY
06:51 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HURT,DESTINY 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE ,CASEY
06:20 MISS LAYUP by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HURT,DESTINY 05:56
05:56 BLOCK by PETRIE,LAUREN
— REBOUND DEF by QUINN ,CIARRA
05:46 MISS 3PTR by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
-- REBOUND OFF by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
FOUL by KENNEDY,GRACE 05:39
05:39 27-26 V1 GOOD FT by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
05:39 27-27 GOOD FT by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,GRACE(fastbreak) 05:33 30-27 V3
ASSIST by PEREZ,MERCEDES --
05:09 MISS 3PTR by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:09 SUB OUT by LOVE ,CASEY
05:09 SUB IN by PHELAN ,SHANNON
MISS JUMPER by HURT,DESTINY 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
04:51 MISS JUMPER by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)



BLOCK by BLISS,SHANA

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MERCEDES

GOOD 3PTR by DONOVAN,KRISTEN
ASSIST by PEREZ,MERCEDES

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HURT,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by HURT,DESTINY

STEAL by DONOVAN,KRISTEN

GOOII)) LAYUP by DONOVAN,KRISTEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by PEREZ,MERCEDES
TURNOVER by PEREZ,MERCEDES

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,GRACE
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA
GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,MERCEDES(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HURT,DESTINY
GOOD FT by HURT,DESTINY

MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,MERCEDES(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DONOVAN,KRISTEN(in the paint)

VISITORS: St. Joseph's (Brkin)

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

30-29

30-31

33-31

33-34

33-37

35-37
35-40

37-40
37-43

38-43
39-43

39-45

V1

H1

V2

H1

H4

H 2
H5

H3
H6

H5
H 4

H 6

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PETRIE,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by QUINN ,CIARRA

REBOUND DEF by QUINN ,CIARRA

MISS 3PTR by QUINN ,CIARRA
REBOUND OFF by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
ASSIST by PETRIE,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE

ASSIST by QUINN ,CIARRA

SUB OUT by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by QUINN ,CIARRA

SUB IN by CASHIN,SARA

SUB IN by DONATO,ANGELINA

REBOUND DEF by PHELAN ,SHANNON
GOOD 3PTR by PETRIE,LAUREN
ASSIST by DONATO,ANGELINA

REBOUND DEF by CASHIN,SARA
TURNOVER by PHELAN ,SHANNON

GOOD 3PTR by PETRIE,LAUREN
ASSIST by DONATO,ANGELINA

MISS JUMPER by PHELAN ,SHANNON
REBOUND OFF by PHELAN ,SHANNON
MISS LAYUP by CASHIN,SARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by PHELAN ,SHANNON
ASSIST by DONATO,ANGELINA
FOUL by CASHIN,SARA

GOOD LAYUP by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by PETRIE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by CASHIN,SARA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Mt. St. Mary (NY)

10:00

SUB OUT by CASHIN,SARA



SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA
SUB IN by KENNEDY,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by HURT,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,MERCEDES(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,MERCEDES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,MERCEDES
MISS LAYUP by HURT,DESTINY(in the paint)

FOUL by PEREZ,MERCEDES
SUB OUT by HURT,DESTINY
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,GRACE
TURNOVER by KENNEDY,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,MERCEDES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BLISS,SHANA
SUB IN by HURT,DESTINY
GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA

MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA

REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN,KRISTEN

GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEREZ,MERCEDES

GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,MERCEDES

MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DONOVAN,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA
TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA

41-45
41-47
43-47

43-48

43-50
45-50

48-50
48-52

50-52

50-54
52-54
52-56

52-58

H4
H6
H4

H5

H7
H5

H 2
H4

H2

H 4
H2
H 4

H6

SUB OUT by PHELAN ,SHANNON
SUB OUT by DONATO,ANGELINA
SUB IN by LOVE ,CASEY

SUB IN by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by QUINN ,CIARRA

BLOCK by PETRIE,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by QUINN ,CIARRA

REBOUND DEF by LOVE ,CASEY
MISS 3PTR by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by LOVE ,CASEY

GOOD FT by LOVE ,CASEY
MISS FT by LOVE ,CASEY

STEAL by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
GOOD LAYUP by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PETRIE,LAUREN

SUB IN by PHELAN ,SHANNON

MISS 3PTR by LOVE ,CASEY

GOOD LAYUP by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PHELAN ,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by LOVE ,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by QUINN ,CIARRA
REBOUND OFF by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
GOOD LAYUP by QUINN ,CIARRA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHELAN ,SHANNON

GOOII)) LAYUP by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by PHELAN ,SHANNON

STEAL by LOVE ,CASEY
MISS JUMPER by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)



04:10 STEAL by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE

04:02 MISS LAYUP by LOVE ,CASEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,MERCEDES ==
TURNOVER by PEREZ,MERCEDES 03:58
03:58 STEAL by LOVE ,CASEY
03:58 SUB OUT by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
03:58 SUB OUT by QUINN ,CIARRA
03:58 SUB IN by PETRIE,LAUREN
03:58 SUB IN by CASHIN,SARA
SUB OUT by HURT,DESTINY 03:58
SUB IN by BLISS,SHANA 03:58
03:43 MISS LAYUP by CASHIN,SARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
03:42 FOUL by PETRIE,LAUREN
03:40 SUB OUT by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
03:40 SUB IN by DONATO,ANGELINA
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MERCEDES 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by PETRIE,LAUREN
03:23 TURNOVER by CASHIN,SARA
STEAL by PEREZ,MERCEDES 03:23
MISS 3PTR by DONOVAN,KRISTEN 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by PHELAN ,SHANNON
03:05 TURNOVER by PHELAN ,SHANNON
STEAL by DONOVAN,KRISTEN 03:05
GOOD LAYUP by DONOVAN,KRISTEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:59 54-58 H4
02:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:48 TURNOVER by DONATO,ANGELINA
SUB OUT by BLISS,SHANA 02:48
SUB IN by HURT,DESTINY 02:48
TURNOVER by PEREZ,MERCEDES 02:34
02:16 54-60 H6 GOOD LAYUP by PETRIE,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PHELAN ,SHANNON
TURNOVER by PEREZ,MERCEDES 01:56
01:50 MISS 3PTR by PETRIE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by PEREZ,MERCEDES 01:48
SUB IN by BLISS,SHANA 01:48
MISS LAYUP by HURT,DESTINY(in the paint) 01:38

- REBOUND DEF by PHELAN ,SHANNON
01:24 MISS 3PTR by DONATO,ANGELINA
- REBOUND OFF by LOVE ,CASEY
01:17 54-63 H9 GOOD 3PTR by PHELAN ,SHANNON
—- ASSIST by PETRIE,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA 00:58 56-63 H7
00:40 MISS LAYUP by CASHIN,SARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN, KRISTEN --
MISS JUMPER by HURT,DESTINY 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DONATO,ANGELINA
00:00 56-65 H9 GOOD JUMPER by DONATO,ANGELINA(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Joseph's (Brkin) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mt. St. Mary (NY)
10:00 SUB OUT by PETRIE,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by CASHIN,SARA
10:00 SUB OUT by DONATO,ANGELINA
10:00 SUB IN by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
10:00 SUB IN by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by QUINN ,CIARRA

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA 10:00



SUB IN by PEREZ,MERCEDES

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,GRACE

REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BLISS,SHANA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,GRACE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLISS,SHANA

SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,MERCEDES

GOOD LAYUP by HURT,DESTINY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,DOMENIKA

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by HURT,DESTINY

FOUL by PEREZ,MERCEDES

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,GRACE
SUB IN by BLISS,SHANA

SUB OUT by BLISS,SHANA

SUB IN by KENNEDY,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by HURT,DESTINY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,GRACE
SUB IN by BLISS,SHANA

REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN,KRISTEN
MISS JUMPER by DONOVAN,KRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,MERCEDES

GOOD JUMPER by HURT,DESTINY

STEAL by HURT,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,MERCEDES

FOUL by BLISS,SHANA
SUB OUT by BLISS,SHANA
SUB IN by KENNEDY,GRACE

04:50
04:49
04:49
04:22

04:15

03:53
03:29
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
02:43
02:38
02:38
02:38

56-67

58-67

58-69

58-72

58-75

60-75
60-77

60-80

62-80

64-80

H11

H9

H11

H 15
H 17

H 20

H 18

H 16

MISS 3PTR by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND OFF by QUINN ,CIARRA
GOOD LAYUP by QUINN ,CIARRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by LOVE ,CASEY
GOOD JUMPER by PHELAN ,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
GOOD 3PTR by PHELAN ,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by PHELAN ,SHANNON

ASSIST by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE

MISS LAYUP by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by QUINN ,CIARRA

MISS JUMPER by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND OFF by QUINN ,CIARRA

SUB OUT by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE

SUB IN by PETRIE,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by LOVE ,CASEY

MISS 3PTR by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by PHELAN ,SHANNON
MISS 3PTR by PETRIE,LAUREN

TURNOVER by PHELAN ,SHANNON
SUB OUT by PHELAN ,SHANNON
SUB OUT by QUINN ,CIARRA

SUB IN by CASHIN,SARA

SUB IN by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by PETRIE,LAUREN



MISS 3PTR by DONOVAN,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,GRACE
TURNOVER by DONOVAN,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN,KRISTEN
GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,MERCEDES
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HURT,DESTINY
SUB OUT by DONOVAN,KRISTEN
SUB IN by BARRIOS,KATHERINE
SUB IN by BLISS,SHANA

MISS JUMPER by BARRIOS,KATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by BARRIOS,KATHERINE
TURNOVER by PEREZ,MERCEDES

02:38
02:37
02:25
02:25

02:25
02:25
02:25
02:00
01:50
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:09

00:52

00:27

00:15
00:15

64-81 H 17

64-83 H 19

66-83 H 17

66-86 H 20

GOOD FT by CASHIN,SARA
MISS FT by CASHIN,SARA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA

STEAL by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
MISS JUMPER by PETRIE,LAUREN

SUB OUT by LOVE ,CASEY
SUB IN by DONATO,ANGELINA

GOOD 3PTR by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE
ASSIST by GUGLIELMO,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by PETRIE,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by DONATO,ANGELINA(in the paint)

STEAL by TWOHIG ,CHARLOTTE



